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Designer Emanuela Benedetti
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Above all, elegance. 

This is what I think about when I am working on 
a project that involves a single object or a more 
complex concept. Elegance is the result of a fragile 
equilibrium between style and harmony, beauty and 
discretion, personality and modernity.  
This criteria has guided me in defining the new 
BESPOKE LIGHTING DESIGN, which is not only 
a collection, but also an open, flexible project that 
also keeps its strong company character unaltered. 

“Bespoke” means “made to measure”, “tailor-
made”. I am used to working and looking for 
originality in every situation, interpreting each 
customer’s uniqueness.
I believe that even the lighting element deserves 
the same approach.  I believe that every designer 
should personalize furnishing elements from time 
to time.

The company had the resources and the internal 
capabilities that made this project possible: great 
craftsmanship along with the ability to innovate and 
manage complexity. 
Together we looked ahead, looking for a strong 
element that would become the distinctive 
character of the Bespoke Lighting Design collection.

We chose metal, which became the leit-motiv of the 
project: metal for each lamp’s structure and whose 
colour can be chosen from among 23 different 
shades; for the decorations, which are pendants in 
various types and sizes in metal with three finishes 
available; for the chains in various shapes and 
dimensions - from the finest jewellery chains to the 
more robust chains to support the lamp - made 
one by one in exclusive designs. There is also 
interwoven metal netting for the lampshades as an 
alternative to the many types of valuable fabric such 
as silk, linen and velvet, and which can also be used 
as seat covers, in order to coordinate the entire 
decor.
We took advantage of the technical characteristics 
of this material in order to enhance its intrinsic 
elegance.  
 
Elegance, exactly. 

L’eleganza, prima di tutto.

È questo che penso quando lavoro a un progetto 
che si tratti  di un singolo oggetto o di un concept 
più complesso. L’eleganza è il risultato di un sottile 
equilibrio di stile e armonia, bellezza e discrezione, 
personalità e contemporaneità.
Questo criterio mi ha guidata nella definizione della 
nuova BESPOKE LIGHTING DESIGN, non solo una 
collezione ma un progetto aperto, flessibile, che pur 
mantiene inalterato il suo forte carattere aziendale.

Bespoke significa “su misura”, “sartoriale”.
Sono abituata a lavorare ricercando l’originalità
di ogni situazione, interpretando l’unicità di ogni 
cliente.
Ho pensato che anche l’elemento luce meritasse 
lo stesso approccio. Ho pensato che ogni 
progettista vorrebbe personalizzare gli elementi di 
arredo di volta in volta.

L’azienda aveva le risorse e le competenze interne 
per rendere possibile questo progetto: grande 
artigianalità, capacità di innovazione e di gestione 
della complessità. Insieme abbiamo guardato 
avanti cercando un elemento forte, che diventasse 
il carattere 
distintivo della collezione, il Bespoke Lighting 
Design.

Abbiamo puntato sul metallo, che è diventato il 
leit-motiv del progetto: metallo per la struttura di 
ogni lampada, per la quale si può scegliere il colore 
da una gamma di ben 23 varianti; per i decori, che 
sono pendenti di vari aspetti e misure in metallo 
con tre finiture disponibili; per le catene in varie 
fogge e dimensioni - dalla finissima di gioielleria 
alle robuste catene di sostegno della lampada - 
realizzate una per una su disegni esclusivi. E rete 
di metallo intrecciato anche per i paralumi come 
alterntiva ai tanti tessuti pregiati in seta, lino e 
velluto, che possono essere utilizzati anche per i 
rivestimenti di sedute, coordinando e declinando 
un intero arredamento. Abbiamo sfruttato le 
caratteristiche tecniche di questo 
materiale per farne risaltare l’eleganza intrinseca.

L’eleganza, appunto.

Arch. Emanuela Benedetti

L’eleganza, prima di tutto • Above all, elegance

BESPOKE
LIGHTING
D E S I G N

M01 M02 M03 M04

Finiture metalli • Metal finishes

M05 M06 M07 M08

M09 M10 M11 M12

M13 M14 M15 M16

M17 M18 M19 M20

M21 M22 M23

Tessuti paralumi • Lampshade fabrics

 back  back  back  back

 back  back  back  back

metallic*

* disponibili solo per :
 available only for :
 Eccentrica, Preziosa,
 Estrosa

T09 cat. B T10 cat. B T11 cat. C T12 cat. C

T05 cat. B T06 cat. B T07 cat. B T08 cat. B

T01 cat. A T02 cat. A T03 cat. A T04 cat. A

T21 cat. C T22 cat. C T23 cat. C T20 cat. C

T13 cat. C T14 cat. C T15 cat. C T16 cat. C

T17 cat. C T18 cat. C T19 cat. C T24 cat. C

T31 cat. E

T25

T30

T29

T28

T27

T26

cat. D

cat. E

cat. E

cat. E

cat. D

cat. D
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BESPOKE
LIGHTING
D E S I G N



Unica e multiforme.
A misura di un desiderio,
complice nel plasmare
la forma di un capriccio. 
La sostanza dell’apparenza,
artefice di un progetto
stregato da un linguaggio diverso. 
Vittima di un’emozione.

BESPOKE
Tutta la luce che merita un ricordo.

•

Unique and multiform.
Well suited to your every desire,
your accomplice in giving
shape to your whims. 
The substance of appearance,
creator of a project
bewitched by a different language. 
Victim of an emotion.

BESPOKE
All the light that is worth being remembered.



#23.BESPOKE
LIGHTING
D E S I G N Cromatismi: il metallo in 23 colori e gradazioni.

Chromatic nuances: metal in 23 colours and shades.







#24.BESPOKE
LIGHTING
D E S I G N Tessuti: seta, cotone, lino, organza, shantung, velluto, in 24 varianti.

Fabrics: silk, cotton, linen, organdie, silk shantung, velvet, in 24 different versions.





#18.BESPOKE
LIGHTING
D E S I G N Catene: 6 diverse collane di metallo in 3 finiture. 

Chains: different metal necklaces with 3 finishes. 





#07.
BESPOKE
LIGHTING
D E S I G N

Tipologie di maglie e catene accessorie • Chains types

#09.
Set pendenti: nichel nero, nichel bianco, oro, in 3 forme e dimensioni.
Set of Pendants: black nickel, white nickel, gold, in 3 different shapes and sizes.

BESPOKE
LIGHTING
D E S I G N
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C O L L E Z I O N E

ECCENTRICA

Unique and multiformUnica  e multiforme
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Art. EC08 - Applique 13 luci / 13 Lights wall lamp
Finitura: M23 - Ventola: Maglia in metallo nichel nero T26 cat.D - Accessori: Nichel nero

Finish: M23 - Half shade: Black nickel metallic knits T26 cat.D - Accessories: Black nickel
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Art. VL - Applique 2 luci / 2 Lights wall lamp
Finitura: Nichel nero - Ventola: Maglia in metallo nichel nero T26 cat.D
Finish: Black nickel - Half shade: Black nickel metallic knits T26 cat.D

Art. VL - Applique 2 luci / 2 Lights wall lamp
Finitura: Oro - Ventola: T12 cat.C

Finish: Gold - Half shade: T12 cat.C
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BESPOKE
LIGHTING
D E S I G N

L’abilità del modellare una forma.

•

The sk i l l  o f  model l ing a shape.





#24
Tessuti:

seta, cotone, lino, organza, shantung, velluto
in 24 varianti.

•

Fabrics:
silk, cotton, linen, organdie, silk shantung, velvet

in 24 different versions.

Art. EC11 - Lampada da tavolo 8 luci / 8 Lights table lamp
Finitura: M14 - Ventola: T16 cat.C - Accessori: Nichel bianco

Finish: M14 - Half shade: T16 cat.C - Accessories: White nickel
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Art. EC11 - Lampada da tavolo 8 luci / 8 Lights table lamp
Finitura: M14 - Ventola: T16 cat.C - Accessori: Nichel bianco

Finish: M14 - Half shade: T16 cat.C - Accessories: White nickel
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Art. EC11 - Lampada da tavolo 8 luci / 8 Lights table lamp
Finitura: M22 - Ventola: T20 cat.C - Accessori: Nichel nero

Finish: M22 - Half shade: T20 cat.C - Accessories: Black nickel
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Art. EC11 - Lampada da tavolo 8 luci / 8 Lights table lamp
Finitura: M22 - Ventola: T20 cat.C - Accessori: Nichel nero

Finish: M22 - Half shade: T20 cat.C - Accessories: Black nickel



E
C

C
E

N
T

R
IC

A

28

Art. EC11 - Lampada da tavolo 8 luci / 8 Lights table lamp
Finitura: M20 - Ventola: T12 cat.C - Accessori: Oro/Ottone naturale

Finish: M20 - Half shade: T12 cat.C - Accessories: Gold/Natural brass 
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Un mult ip lo inf in i to

•

An inf in i te mult ip le
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Art. EC12 - Piantana 12 luci / 12 Lights floor lamp

Finitura: M18 - Ventola: T12 cat.C - Accessori: Nichel nero
Finish: M18 - Half shade: t12 cat.C - accessories: Black nickel
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Art. EC12 - Piantana 12 luci / 12 Lights floor lamp

Finitura: M18 - Ventola: T12 cat.C - Accessori: Nichel nero
Finish: M18 - Half shade: t12 cat.C - accessories: Black nickel



Art. EC13 - Piantana ad arco 12 luci / 12 Lights arc floor lamp
Finitura: M20 - Ventola: T12 cat.C - Accessori: Oro/Ottone naturale

Finish: M20 - Half shade: T12 cat.C - Accessories: Gold/Natural brass
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Art. EC13 - Piantana ad arco 12 luci / 12 Lights arc floor lamp
Finitura: M20 - Ventola: T12 cat.C - Accessori: Oro/Ottone naturale

Finish: M20 - Half shade: T12 cat.C - Accessories: Gold/Natural brass
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Art. 1 EC01 + 10 EC02

 Lampadario modulare 44 luci / 44 Lights modular chandelier
Finitura: M18 - Ventola: T12 cat.C - Accessori: Nichel nero - Catena 4

Finish: M18 - Half shade: T12 cat.C - Accessories: Black nickel - Chain 4
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Art. 1 EC01 + 10 EC02

 Lampadario modulare 44 luci / 44 Lights modular chandelier
Finitura: M18 - Ventola: T12 cat.C - Accessori: Nichel nero - Catena 4

Finish: M18 - Half shade: T12 cat.C - Accessories: Black nickel - Chain 4
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Art. 1 EC03 + 4 EC04 - Lampadario modulare 30 luci / 30 Lights modular chandelier
Finitura: M15 - Ventola: T10 cat.B - Accessori: Oro - Catena 4

Finish: M15 - Half shade: T10 cat.B - Accessories: Gold - Chain 4
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Art. 1 EC03 + 
4 EC04
Lampadario 
modulare 
Modular 
chandelier
30 luci / lights

Art. EC08
Applique 
Wall lamp
13 luci / lights
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Art. 1 EC01 + 
10 EC02 
Lampadario 
modulare
Modular 
chandelier 
44 luci / lights
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BESPOKE
LIGHTING
D E S I G N

*Per ulteriori combinazioni consultare il listino / For any further combination please consult the price list

Art. VL
Applique
Wall lamp 
2 luci / lights
E14 max 60W

Art. EC13
Piantana ad arco
Arc lamp 
12 luci / lights

Art. EC11
Lampada da tavolo
Table lamp 
8 luci / lights

Art. EC12
Piantana
Floor lamp
12 luci / lights
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LIGHTING
D E S I G N

Abbinamenti cromatici unici e imprevedibili.
Unique and surprising chromatic combinations.
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C O L L E Z I O N E

P R E Z I O S AP Well suited to your every desireA misura di un desiderio
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Art. PZ04 - Piantana 1 luce / 1 Light floor lamp
Finitura: M22 - Paralume: Nichel nero T29 cat.E

Finish: M22 - Lampshade: Black nickel T29 cat.E

Art. PZ04 - Piantana 1 luce / 1 Light floor lamp
Finitura: M04 - Paralume: T12 cat.C
Finish: M04 - Lampshade: T12 cat.C
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Art. PZ04 - Piantana 1 luce / 1 Light floor lamp
Finitura: M23 - Paralume: Ottone naturale T31 cat.E
Finish: M23 - Lampshade: Natural brass T31 cat.E



Art. PZ01 - Sospensione 4 luci / 4 Lights suspension lamp
Finitura: Nichel bianco - Paralume: Nichel bianco T28 cat.E - Accessori: Nichel bianco - Catena 3

Finish: White nickel - Lampshade: White nickel t28 cat.E - accessories: White nickel - Chain 3
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Art. PZ01 - Sospensione 4 luci / 4 Lights suspension lamp
Finitura: Nichel bianco - Paralume: Nichel bianco T28 cat.E - Accessori: Nichel bianco - Catena 3

Finish: White nickel - Lampshade: White nickel t28 cat.E - accessories: White nickel - Chain 3
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Art. PZ02 - Sospensione 1 luce / 1 Light suspension lamp
Finitura: Nichel bianco - Paralume: Nichel bianco T28 cat.E - Accessori: Nichel bianco - Catena 3

Finish: White nickel - Lampshade: White nickel t28 cat.E - accessories: White nickel - Chain 3
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LIGHTING
D E S I G N

hand made in Italy

byTessendo una trama pregiata.
Weaving a precious weft.



hand made in Italy

by
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Art. PZ02 - Sospensione 1 luce / 1 Light suspension lamp
Finitura: Oro - Paralume: T12 cat.C - Accessori: Oro - Catena 3

Finish: Gold - Lampshade: 12 cat.C - Accessories: Gold - Chain 3

Art. PZ01 - Sospensione 4 luci / 4 Lights suspension lamp
Finitura: Oro - Paralume: T12 cat.C - Accessori: Oro - Catena 3

Finish: Gold - Lampshade: 12 cat.C - Accessories: Gold - Chain 3
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LIGHTING
D E S I G N

L’ inganno della semplicità.
Deceived by simplicity.
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Art. V L - Applique 2 luci / 2 Lights wall lamp
Finitura: Oro - Ventola: T12 cat.C

Finish: Gold - Half shade: 12 cat.C
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Art. V L - Applique 2 luci / 2 Lights wall lamp
Finitura: Nichel nero - Ventola: Nichel nero T29 cat.E

Finish: Black nickel - Half shade: Black nickel T29 cat.E
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Art. V L - Applique 2 luci / 2 Lights wall lamp
Finitura: Oro - Ventola: T12 cat.C

Finish: Gold - Half shade: 12 cat.C

Art. V L - Applique 2 luci / 2 Lights wall lamp
Finitura: Nichel nero - Ventola: Nichel nero T29 cat.E

Finish: Black nickel - Half shade: Black nickel t29 cat.E

Art. V L - Applique 2 luci / 2 Lights wall lamp
Finitura: Nichel bianco - Ventola: Nichel bianco T28 cat.E
Finish: White nickel - Half shade: White nickel t28 cat.E
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BESPOKE
LIGHTING
D E S I G N

Art. PZ04
Piantana 
Floor lamp
1 luce / light
E27 max 150W

Art. PZ01
Sospensione
Suspension 
4 luci / lights
E14 max 60W

Art. PZ02
Sospensione 
Suspension
1 luce / light
E27 max 150W

Art. VL
Applique
Wall lamp 
2 luci / lights
E14 max 60W
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BESPOKE
LIGHTING
D E S I G N

Le tessere infinite di un puzzle dell’arcobaleno.
The infinite tiles of a rainbow puzzle.

69
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C O L L E Z I O N E

E S T R O S AE Accomplice in shapingComplice nel plasmare



BESPOKE
LIGHTING
D E S I G N

Curve e angoli per eclettici ricami.

•

Curves and angles creating eclectic embroideries.
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Art. ES02 - Applique 1 luce / 1 Light wall lamp
Finitura: M08 - Paralume: T21 cat.C - Accessori: Nichel bianco

Finish: M08 - Lampshade: T21 cat.C - Accessories: White nickel



73

Art. ES02 - Applique 1 luce / 1 Light wall lamp
Finitura: M08 - Paralume: T21 cat.C - Accessori: Nichel bianco

Finish: M08 - Lampshade: T21 cat.C - Accessories: White nickel
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Art. ES02 - Applique 1 luce / 1 Light wall lamp
Finitura: M21 - Paralume: T20 cat.C - Accessori: Nichel nero

Finish: M21 - Lampshade: T20 cat.C - Accessories: Black nickel
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Art. ES02 - Applique 1 luce / 1 Light wall lamp
Finitura: M21 - Paralume: T20 cat.C - Accessori: Nichel nero

Finish: M21 - Lampshade: T20 cat.C - Accessories: Black nickel



BESPOKE
LIGHTING
D E S I G N

Set pendenti: nichel nero, la luce della notte.

Set of pendants: black nickel, the moonlight. 





BESPOKE
LIGHTING
D E S I G N

Set pendenti: nichel bianco, la luna nel pozzo.

Set of pendants: white nickel, the moon in the well.





BESPOKE
LIGHTING
D E S I G N

Set pendenti: oro, il sole del desiderio.

Set of pendants: gold, the sun of desire.
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Art. ES02 - Applique 1 luce / 1 Light wall lamp
Finitura: M06 - Paralume: T19 cat.C - Accessori: Nichel nero

Finish: M06 - Lampshade: T19 cat.C - Accessories: Black nickel
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Art. ES01 - Lampadario 12 luci / 12 Lights chandelier
Finitura: M08 - Paralumi: T21 cat.C - Accessori: Nichel bianco - Catena 3

Finish: M08 - Lampshades: T21 cat.C - Accessories: White nickel - Chain 3

E
S

T
R

O
S

A



85

Art. ES01 - Lampadario 12 luci / 12 Lights chandelier
Finitura: M08 - Paralumi: T21 cat.C - Accessori: Nichel bianco - Catena 3

Finish: M08 - Lampshades: T21 cat.C - Accessories: White nickel - Chain 3
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BESPOKE
LIGHTING
D E S I G N

Un ventaglio di sfumature.
A fan of nuances.
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hand made in Italy

by



hand made in Italy
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Art. ES03 - Piantana 1 luce / 1 Light floor lamp
Finitura: M23 - Paralume: Nichel nero T29 cat.E

Finish: M23 - Lampshade: Black nickel T29 cat.E
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Art. ES03 - Piantana 1 luce / 1 Light floor lamp
Finitura: M14 - Paralume: Oro T31 cat.E

Finish: M14 - Lampshade: Gold T31 cat.E
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Art. ES03 - Piantana 1 luce / 1 Light floor lamp
Finitura: M14 - Paralume: Oro T31 cat.E

Finish: M14 - Lampshade: Gold T31 cat.E
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Art. ES03
Piantana 
Floor lamp
1 luce / light
E27 max 150W

Art. ES02
Applique
Wall lamp 
1 luce / light
E14 max 60W

Art. ES01
Lampadario
Chandelier 
12 luci / lights
E14 max 40W
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Caleidoscopio di mille sfumature.
Kaleidoscope of a thousand shades.
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C O L L E Z I O N E

R A F F I N A T AR The shape of a whimLa forma di un capriccio
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LIGHTING
D E S I G N

Il segno intenso di un ricordo.
The intense sign of a memory.
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Art. RA03 - Applique 2 luci / 2 Lights wall lamp
Finitura: M02 - Paralumi: T16 cat.C - Accessori: Nichel nero

Finish: M02 - Lampshades: T16 cat.C - Accessories: Black nickel



BESPOKE
LIGHTING
D E S I G N

Tessuti / Fabrics:
Seta, cotone, lino, organza,
shantung, velluto, in 24 varianti.
Silk, cotton, linen, organdie,
silk shantung, velvet,
in 24 different versions.





Art. RA03 - Applique 2 luci / 2 Lights wall lamp
Finitura: M02 - Paralumi: Nichel bianco T28 cat.E - Accessori: Nichel bianco

Finish: M02 - Lampshades: White nickel T28 cat.E - Accessories: White nickel
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Art. RA02 - Lampadario 6 luci / 6 Lights chandelier
Finitura: M15 - Paralumi: T24 cat.C - Catena 2

Finish: M15 - Lampshades: T24 cat.C - Chain 2
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Art. RA02 - Lampadario 6 luci / 6 Lights chandelier
Finitura: M15 - Paralumi: T24 cat.C - Catena 2

Finish: M15 - Lampshades: T24 cat.C - Chain 2

109







Art. RA01 - Lampadario 12 luci / 12 Lights chandelier
Finitura: M10 - Paralumi: T24 cat.C - Catena 2

Finish: M10 - Lampshades: T24 cat.C - Chain 2

BESPOKE
LIGHTING
D E S I G N

L’impronta soffice di uno sguardo intenso

•

The soft mark of an intense glance.

hand made in Italy

by
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Art. RA01 - Lampadario 12 luci / 12 Lights chandelier
Finitura: M10 - Paralumi: T24 cat.C - Catena 2

Finish: M10 - Lampshades: T24 cat.C - Chain 2

hand made in Italy

by
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Art. RA01
Lampadario
Chandelier 
12 luci / lights
E14 max 40W

Art. RA02
Lampadario
Chandelier 
6 luci / lights
E14 max 40W

Art. RA03 
Applique
Wall lamp 
2 luci / lights
E14 max 40W
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La memoria dai mille colori.
A thousand coloured memories.
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R I C E R C A T AR The substance of appearanceLa sostanza dell’apparenza
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Art. RC01 - Lampadario 18 luci / 18 Lights chandelier
Finitura: M19 - Paralumi: T08 cat.B - Catena 4

Finish: M19 - Lampshades: T08 cat.B - Chain 4
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Art. RC01 - Lampadario 18 luci / 18 Lights chandelier
Finitura: M19 - Paralumi: T08 cat.B - Catena 4

Finish: M19 - Lampshades: T08 cat.B - Chain 4
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Art. RC02 - Plafoniera 12 luci / 12 Lights ceiling lamp
Finitura: M07 - Accessori: Nichel bianco/Nichel nero
Finish: M07 - Accessories: White nickel/Black nickel
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Art. RC03 - Applique 6 luci / 6 Lights wall lamp
Finitura: M19 - Paralumi: T13 cat.C

Finish: M19 - Lampshades: T13 cat.C
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hand made in Italy

byLa misura dell’immaginazione.
The measure of the imagination.
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Art. RC04 - Applique 2 luci / 2 Lights wall lamp

Finitura: M17 - Paralumi: T02 cat.A
Finish: M17 - Lampshades: T02 cat.A
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La leggerezza di un’idea.
The light heartedness of an idea.
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Art. RC05 - Applique 1 luce / 1 Light wall lamp
Finitura: M17 - Paralume: T05 cat.B - Accessori: Nichel bianco

Finish: M17 - Lampshade: T05 cat.B - Accessories: White nickel



141





BESPOKE
LIGHTING
D E S I G N

Il luccichio del rigore.
The sparkle of rigour.



Art. RC05 - Applique 1 luce / 1 Light wall lamp
Finitura: M16 - Paralume: T06 cat.B - Accessori: Nichel bianco

Finish: M16 - Lampshade: T06 cat.B - Accessories: White nickel
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Art. RC08 - Piantana 6 luci / 6 Lights floor lamp
Finitura: M12 - Paralume: T19 cat.C
Finish: M12 - Lampshade: T19 cat.C
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Art. RC06 - Lampada da tavolo 3 luci / 3 Lights floor lamp
Finitura: M16 - Paralume: T22 cat.C
Finish: M16 - Lampshade: T22 cat.C
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Art. RC07 - Lampada da tavolo 6 luci / 6 Lights floor lamp
Finitura: M12 - Paralume: T19 cat.C - Accessori: Oro

Finish: M12 - Lampshade: T19 cat.C - Accessories: Gold
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Art. RC01
Lampadario
Chandelier
18 luci / lights
E14 max 40W

Art. RC02
Plafoniera 
Ceiling lamp
12 luci / lights
G9 max 60W

Art. RC05
Applique
Wall lamp 
1 luce / light
E14 max 60W
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32Art. RC04
Applique 
Wall lamp
2 luci / lights
E14 max 40W
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Art. RC03
Applique
Wall lamp 
6 luci / lights
E14 max 40W

Art. RC08
Piantana
Floor lamp 
6 luci / lights
E14 max 60W

Art. RC06
Lampada da tavolo
Table lamp
6 luci / lights
E14 max 60W

Art. RC07
Lampada da tavolo
Table lamp
3 luci / lights
E14 max 60W
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La dimensione dell’infinito.
The dimension of infinity.



153



S



C O L L E Z I O N E

S I N U O S AS Creator of a projectArtefice di un progetto
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Variazione immutabile.
Unchanging variation.



hand made in Italy

by
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Art. SN01 - Lampadario 12 luci / 12 Lights chandelier
Finitura: M01 - Paralumi: T19 cat.C - Accessori: Oro/Ottone naturale - Catena 2

Finish: M01 - Lampshades: T19 cat.C - Accessories: Gold/Natural brass - Chain 2
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Art. SN02 - Lampadario 8 luci / 8 Lights chandelier
Finitura: M03 - Paralumi: T09 cat.B - Accessori: Ottone naturale - Catena 2

Finish: M03 - Lampshades: T09 cat.B - Accessories: Natural brass - Chain 2
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Art. SN03 - Lampadario 6 luci / 6 Lights chandelier
Finitura: M04 - Paralumi: T23 cat.C - Accessori: Oro/Ottone naturale - Catena 2

Finish: M04 - Lampshades: T23 cat.C - Accessories: Gold/Natural brass - Chain 2
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Art. SN03 - Lampadario 6 luci / 6 Lights chandelier
Finitura: M04 - Paralumi: T23 cat.C - Accessori: Oro/Ottone naturale - Catena 2

Finish: M04 - Lampshades: T23 cat.C - Accessories: Gold/Natural brass - Chain 2
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Art. SN04 - Lampadario 5 luci / 5 Lights chandelier
Finitura: M23 - Paralumi: T12 cat.C - Accessori: Oro/Ottone naturale - Catena 2

Finish: M23 - Lampshades: T12 cat.C - Accessories: Gold/Natural brass - Chain 2
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Art. SN06 - Applique 5 luci / 5 Lights wall lamp
Finitura: M04 - Paralumi: T09 cat.B - Accessori: Oro/Ottone naturale

Finish: M04 - Lampshades: T09 cat.B - Accessories: Gold/Natural brass
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Il tocco dell’immaginazione.
A touch of the imagination.







Art. SN07 - Applique 3 luci / 3 Lights wall lamp
Finitura: M04 - Paralumi: T23 cat.C - Accessori: Oro/Ottone naturale

Finish: M04 - Lampshades: T23 cat.C - Accessories: Gold/Natural brass



171

Art. SN07 - Applique 3 luci / 3 Lights wall lamp
Finitura: M04 - Paralumi: T23 cat.C - Accessori: Oro/Ottone naturale

Finish: M04 - Lampshades: T23 cat.C - Accessories: Gold/Natural brass
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Art. SN05 - Plafoniera 4 luci / 4 Lights ceiling lamp
Finitura: M07 - Accessori: Nichel nero

Finish: M07 - Accessories: Black nickel

Art. SN05 - Plafoniera 4 luci / 4 Lights ceiling lamp
Finitura: M07 - Accessori: Oro/Ottone naturale
Finish: M07 - Accessories: Gold/Natural brass
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La leggerezza della forza.
The lightness of strength.
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Art. SN03
Lampadario
Chandelier 
6 luci / lights
E14 max 40W

Art. SN02
Lampadario
Chandelier 
8 luci / lights
E14 max 40W

Art. SN01
Lampadario
Chandelier 
12 luci / lights
E14 max 40W
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Art. SN05 
Plafoniera 
Ceiling lamp
4 luci / lights
G9 max 60W

Art. SN06
Applique
Wall lamp 
5 luci / lights
E14 max 40W

Art. SN04
Lampadario 
Chandelier
5 luci / lights
E14 max 40W

Art. SN07
Applique
Wall lamp 
3 luci / lights
E14 max 40W
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La metamorfosi della nostalgia.
The metamorphosis of nostalgia.
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C O L L E Z I O N E

STRAVAGANTES Bewitched by a different sort of languageStregata da un linguaggio diverso
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L’armonia di una musica.
The harmony of a musical score.
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Art. ST07 - Applique 5 luci / 5 Lights wall lamp
Finitura: M05 - Paralume: T20 cat.C - Accessori: Nichel bianco

Finish: M05 - Lampshade: T20 cat.C - Accessories: White nickel

Art. ST04 - Applique 9 luci / 9 Lights wall lamp
Finitura: M05 - Paralume: T20 cat.C - Accessori: Nichel bianco/nero

Finish: M05 - Lampshade: T20 cat.C - Accessories: White/black nickel



186

S
TR

A
VA

G
A

N
TE

Art. ST01 - Lampadario 27 luci / 27 Lights chandelier
Finitura: M05 - Paralumi: T20 cat.C - Accessori: Nichel bianco - Catena 3

Finish: M05 - Lampshades: T20 cat.C - Accessories: White nickel - Chain 3
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Art. ST02 - Lampadario 18 luci / 18 Lights chandelier
Finitura: M18 - Paralume: T05 cat.B - Accessori: Nichel nero - Catena 3

Finish: M18 - Lampshade: T05 cat.B - Accessories: Black nickel - Chain 3
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Art. ST03 - Lampadario 9 luci / 9 Lights chandelier
Finitura: M18 - Paralume: T13 cat.C - Accessori: Oro - Catena 3

Finish: M18 - Lampshade: T13 cat.C - Accessories: Gold - Chain 3



hand made in Italy

by
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Art. ST03 - Lampadario 9 luci / 9 Lights chandelier
Finitura: M18 - Paralume: T13 cat.C - Accessori: Oro - Catena 3

Finish: M18 - Lampshade: T13 cat.C - Accessories: Gold - Chain 3
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Mutamenti controluce.
Changes against the light.
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Art. ST01
Lampadario
Chandelier
27 luci / lights

Art. ST03
Lampadario
Chandelier 
9 luci / lights

Art. ST02 
Lampadario
Chandelier 
18 luci / lights
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E14 max 60W E14 max 60W E14 max 60W



Art. ST07
Applique 
Wall lamp
5 luci / lights

Art. ST04
Applique
Wall lamp 
9 luci / lights
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Variazioni, combinazioni, trasformazioni.
Variations, combinations, transformations.
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V A N I T O S A

Victim of an emotionVittima di un’emozione







Art. VN02 - Applique 5 luci / 5 Lights wall lamp
Finitura: M21 - Paralumi: T02 cat.A - Accessori: Oro

Finish: M21 - Lampshades: T02 cat.A - Accessories: GoldD
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Art. VN02 - Applique 5 luci / 5 Lights wall lamp
Finitura: M21 - Paralumi: T02 cat.A - Accessori: Oro

Finish: M21 - Lampshades: T02 cat.A - Accessories: Gold

BESPOKE
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D E S I G N

Una notte scintillante.
A sparkling night.



V
A

N
IT

O
S

A



205

Art. VN01 - Lampadario 24 luci / 24 Lights chandelier
Finitura: M06 - Paralumi: T16 cat.C - Accessori: Nichel nero - Catena 3

Finish: M06 - Lampshades: T16 cat.C - Accessories: Black nickel - Chain 3







La collana dell’armonia.
The necklace of harmony.

BESPOKE
LIGHTING
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hand made in Italy

by
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Art. VN01
Lampadario 
Chandelier
24 luci / lights
E14 max 40W 

Art. VN02
Applique 
Wall lamp
5 luci / lights
E14 max 40W
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Trasformazioni imprevedibili.
Unpredictable transformations.
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Collections



Collections
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Finitura oro • Gold finish
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Finitura nichel nero • Black nickel finish
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Finitura nichel bianco • White nickel finish
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ELEMENTI PER REALIZZARE UNA TENDA
ELEMENTS TO MAKE A CURTAIN 

0.25 C5

0.25 C6

0.40 C7

C2

0.80 C8

C3

C4

3.60

3.60

3.60

SCALA 1:1

cm

cm

cm

cm

cm

cm

cm

FINITURE CATENE 
Oro / Nichel bianco / Nichel nero 

FINISH CHAINS 
Gold / White nickel / Black nickel
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*

ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO
ASSEMBLING  INSTRUCTION

 ASSEMBLING AS PER CLIENT’S CHOICE SPECIFY IN THE PURCHASE ORDER THE COMBINATION REQUIRED.

ASSEMBLAGGIO A SCELTA DEL CLIENTE SPECIFICARE NELL’ORDINE LA COMBINAZIONE RICHIESTA.

a) Fissare il binario al soffitto
   
  - Fix the rail to the ceiling

Binario    Rail

Modulo  Modul

Catene    Chains

b) Applicare le catene al modulo 
    mediante i ganci in dotazione
    
   
  - Hang chains to the modul
    through the supplied hooks

c) Unire il modulo completo di catene 
    ai ganci di sostegno del binario
  
 - Join the modul with chains to the 
    rail hooks 
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ECCENTRICA
unica e multiforme

PREZIOSA
a misura di un desiderio

ESTROSA
complice nel plasmare

RAFFINATA
la forma di un capriccio

RICERCATA
la sostanza dell’apparenza

SINUOSA
artefice di un progetto

STRAVAGANTE
stregata da un linguaggio diverso 

VANITOSA
vittima di un’emozione

ECCENTRICA
unique and multiform

PREZIOSA
well suited to your every desire

ESTROSA
accomplice in shaping

RAFFINATA
the shape of a whim

RICERCATA
the substance of appearance

SINUOSA
creator of a project

STRAVAGANTE
bewitched by a different language

VANITOSA
victim of an emotion



BESPOKE
Tutta la luce che merita un ricordo.

BESPOKE
All the light that is worth being remembered.

hand made in Italy

by
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Above all, elegance. 

This is what I think about when I am working on 
a project that involves a single object or a more 
complex concept. Elegance is the result of a fragile 
equilibrium between style and harmony, beauty and 
discretion, personality and modernity.  
This criteria has guided me in defining the new 
BESPOKE LIGHTING DESIGN, which is not only 
a collection, but also an open, flexible project that 
also keeps its strong company character unaltered. 

“Bespoke” means “made to measure”, “tailor-
made”. I am used to working and looking for 
originality in every situation, interpreting each 
customer’s uniqueness.
I believe that even the lighting element deserves 
the same approach.  I believe that every designer 
should personalize furnishing elements from time 
to time.

The company had the resources and the internal 
capabilities that made this project possible: great 
craftsmanship along with the ability to innovate and 
manage complexity. 
Together we looked ahead, looking for a strong 
element that would become the distinctive 
character of the Bespoke Lighting Design collection.

We chose metal, which became the leit-motiv of the 
project: metal for each lamp’s structure and whose 
colour can be chosen from among 23 different 
shades; for the decorations, which are pendants in 
various types and sizes in metal with three finishes 
available; for the chains in various shapes and 
dimensions - from the finest jewellery chains to the 
more robust chains to support the lamp - made 
one by one in exclusive designs. There is also 
interwoven metal netting for the lampshades as an 
alternative to the many types of valuable fabric such 
as silk, linen and velvet, and which can also be used 
as seat covers, in order to coordinate the entire 
decor.
We took advantage of the technical characteristics 
of this material in order to enhance its intrinsic 
elegance.  
 
Elegance, exactly. 

L’eleganza, prima di tutto.

È questo che penso quando lavoro a un progetto 
che si tratti  di un singolo oggetto o di un concept 
più complesso. L’eleganza è il risultato di un sottile 
equilibrio di stile e armonia, bellezza e discrezione, 
personalità e contemporaneità.
Questo criterio mi ha guidata nella definizione della 
nuova BESPOKE LIGHTING DESIGN, non solo una 
collezione ma un progetto aperto, flessibile, che pur 
mantiene inalterato il suo forte carattere aziendale.

Bespoke significa “su misura”, “sartoriale”.
Sono abituata a lavorare ricercando l’originalità
di ogni situazione, interpretando l’unicità di ogni 
cliente.
Ho pensato che anche l’elemento luce meritasse 
lo stesso approccio. Ho pensato che ogni 
progettista vorrebbe personalizzare gli elementi di 
arredo di volta in volta.

L’azienda aveva le risorse e le competenze interne 
per rendere possibile questo progetto: grande 
artigianalità, capacità di innovazione e di gestione 
della complessità. Insieme abbiamo guardato 
avanti cercando un elemento forte, che diventasse 
il carattere 
distintivo della collezione, il Bespoke Lighting 
Design.

Abbiamo puntato sul metallo, che è diventato il 
leit-motiv del progetto: metallo per la struttura di 
ogni lampada, per la quale si può scegliere il colore 
da una gamma di ben 23 varianti; per i decori, che 
sono pendenti di vari aspetti e misure in metallo 
con tre finiture disponibili; per le catene in varie 
fogge e dimensioni - dalla finissima di gioielleria 
alle robuste catene di sostegno della lampada - 
realizzate una per una su disegni esclusivi. E rete 
di metallo intrecciato anche per i paralumi come 
alterntiva ai tanti tessuti pregiati in seta, lino e 
velluto, che possono essere utilizzati anche per i 
rivestimenti di sedute, coordinando e declinando 
un intero arredamento. Abbiamo sfruttato le 
caratteristiche tecniche di questo 
materiale per farne risaltare l’eleganza intrinseca.

L’eleganza, appunto.

Arch. Emanuela Benedetti

L’eleganza, prima di tutto • Above all, elegance

BESPOKE
LIGHTING
D E S I G N

M01 M02 M03 M04

Finiture metalli • Metal finishes

M05 M06 M07 M08

M09 M10 M11 M12

M13 M14 M15 M16

M17 M18 M19 M20

M21 M22 M23

Tessuti paralumi • Lampshade fabrics

 back  back  back  back

 back  back  back  back

metallic*

* disponibili solo per :
 available only for :
 Eccentrica, Preziosa,
 Estrosa

T09 cat. B T10 cat. B T11 cat. C T12 cat. C

T05 cat. B T06 cat. B T07 cat. B T08 cat. B

T01 cat. A T02 cat. A T03 cat. A T04 cat. A

T21 cat. C T22 cat. C T23 cat. C T20 cat. C

T13 cat. C T14 cat. C T15 cat. C T16 cat. C

T17 cat. C T18 cat. C T19 cat. C T24 cat. C

T31 cat. E

T25

T30

T29

T28

T27

T26

cat. D

cat. E

cat. E

cat. E

cat. D

cat. D
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Above all, elegance. 

This is what I think about when I am working on 
a project that involves a single object or a more 
complex concept. Elegance is the result of a fragile 
equilibrium between style and harmony, beauty and 
discretion, personality and modernity.  
This criteria has guided me in defining the new 
BESPOKE LIGHTING DESIGN, which is not only 
a collection, but also an open, flexible project that 
also keeps its strong company character unaltered. 

“Bespoke” means “made to measure”, “tailor-
made”. I am used to working and looking for 
originality in every situation, interpreting each 
customer’s uniqueness.
I believe that even the lighting element deserves 
the same approach.  I believe that every designer 
should personalize furnishing elements from time 
to time.

The company had the resources and the internal 
capabilities that made this project possible: great 
craftsmanship along with the ability to innovate and 
manage complexity. 
Together we looked ahead, looking for a strong 
element that would become the distinctive 
character of the Bespoke Lighting Design collection.

We chose metal, which became the leit-motiv of the 
project: metal for each lamp’s structure and whose 
colour can be chosen from among 23 different 
shades; for the decorations, which are pendants in 
various types and sizes in metal with three finishes 
available; for the chains in various shapes and 
dimensions - from the finest jewellery chains to the 
more robust chains to support the lamp - made 
one by one in exclusive designs. There is also 
interwoven metal netting for the lampshades as an 
alternative to the many types of valuable fabric such 
as silk, linen and velvet, and which can also be used 
as seat covers, in order to coordinate the entire 
decor.
We took advantage of the technical characteristics 
of this material in order to enhance its intrinsic 
elegance.  
 
Elegance, exactly. 

L’eleganza, prima di tutto.

È questo che penso quando lavoro a un progetto 
che si tratti  di un singolo oggetto o di un concept 
più complesso. L’eleganza è il risultato di un sottile 
equilibrio di stile e armonia, bellezza e discrezione, 
personalità e contemporaneità.
Questo criterio mi ha guidata nella definizione della 
nuova BESPOKE LIGHTING DESIGN, non solo una 
collezione ma un progetto aperto, flessibile, che pur 
mantiene inalterato il suo forte carattere aziendale.

Bespoke significa “su misura”, “sartoriale”.
Sono abituata a lavorare ricercando l’originalità
di ogni situazione, interpretando l’unicità di ogni 
cliente.
Ho pensato che anche l’elemento luce meritasse 
lo stesso approccio. Ho pensato che ogni 
progettista vorrebbe personalizzare gli elementi di 
arredo di volta in volta.

L’azienda aveva le risorse e le competenze interne 
per rendere possibile questo progetto: grande 
artigianalità, capacità di innovazione e di gestione 
della complessità. Insieme abbiamo guardato 
avanti cercando un elemento forte, che diventasse 
il carattere 
distintivo della collezione, il Bespoke Lighting 
Design.

Abbiamo puntato sul metallo, che è diventato il 
leit-motiv del progetto: metallo per la struttura di 
ogni lampada, per la quale si può scegliere il colore 
da una gamma di ben 23 varianti; per i decori, che 
sono pendenti di vari aspetti e misure in metallo 
con tre finiture disponibili; per le catene in varie 
fogge e dimensioni - dalla finissima di gioielleria 
alle robuste catene di sostegno della lampada - 
realizzate una per una su disegni esclusivi. E rete 
di metallo intrecciato anche per i paralumi come 
alterntiva ai tanti tessuti pregiati in seta, lino e 
velluto, che possono essere utilizzati anche per i 
rivestimenti di sedute, coordinando e declinando 
un intero arredamento. Abbiamo sfruttato le 
caratteristiche tecniche di questo 
materiale per farne risaltare l’eleganza intrinseca.

L’eleganza, appunto.

Arch. Emanuela Benedetti
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